./ INDIAN SOCIOLOGICAL SOCIETY

Flat No. 1046, Sector-C, Pocket-1

Vasant Kunj, New Delhi 110 070
Phone: 011-26132510

Email: societyinsoso@gmail.com, Website: www.insoso.org

Estd.1951

PRESIDENT
Abha Chauhan 14-11-2023
Professor of Sociology
Director, Centre for Kashmir Studies, .. . . . . . .
Central University of Himachal Pradesh 1 NiS i$ subsequent to the communication circulated on 10.11.23 displaying the final list of the
Dharamshala-176215  candidates contesting the 1SS election 2023 and in view of clarification asked by some members these

(Himachal Pradesh) .
Mob 9419797709  &ré further communicated that

presidentinsoso@gmail.com

SECRETARY 1. All Life Members of ISS, from LMI 1 to LMI 5566, are unequivocally eligible to vote in the
Manish ﬁ- \;e”“a upcoming 1SS Election 2023.
Department of Sosiology 2. Registration on the ISS Website is not mandatory for voting in the upcoming 1SS Election
Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar 2023.
lini\ll(ersity,z\ggggg E/dhgg 3. LMI Nos and email IDs are essential for casting vote online in the ISS Election 2023.
UcCKnow- . . . . . .
secretaryinsoso@amail com 4. All those Life Members who have not provided their correct_emall IDs should prov[de the
Mob:9198277999 same latest by 5:00 pm on 19th Nov, 2023 so that the voters list can be updated and displayed

TREASURER and also Election Officer’s email ID: Jelectionofficeriss@gmail.com,
3 ’ LS H T YAahelta An D15t N A A9
Shruti Tambe 5. “Voter’s List” will be uploaded on the ISS Website on 273 Nov, 2023 by 5.00 pm.
Professor 6. The process of casting vote online would be displayed on the ISS website and would be
Savitribg%%@sg;gf USn?\(/:IeorIsolgyy communicated to all life members via email by 5:00 pm 25 Nov 2023.
Pune- 411007 (Maharashtra) 7. Voting will take place as per the schedule.

shruti.tambe@gmail.com
Mob:9890906849

MEMBERS P L v
Arvinder Ansari, New Delhi \ {\\\\}‘
arvinder2009@gmail.com i -y D y T
Manish Thakur, Kolkata e =8 *‘?;X\“Kj : M
mt@iimcal.ac.in . . : . :
Sanjay Tewari, Kanpur DebaI.Smgha}Roy Arvinder Ansari Shruti Tambe
sanjay.tewari@vyahoo.co.in  (Election officer) (Member) (Member)

Shweta Prasad, BHU, Varanasi
shwetal bhu@yahoo.co.in
Ajailiu Niumai, Hyderabad

ajainiumai@gmail.com

Balalji Kendre, Mumbai
bnk2830@rediffmail.com

Gayatri Bhattayacharya, Kolkata
gayatrib18@gmail.com

Prem Sagar Vivek, Mumbai
psvivek318@gmail.com

Tattwamasi Paltasingh, Odisha

tpaltasingh@gmail.com

Alok Kumar Meena,Jaipur
alokkumarmeenalO@gmail.com
Anshu Kedia,Lucknow
akedia43@yahoo.in

Ramesh H. Makwana, Gujarat
drrhmakwanaspu@yahoo.com
Sudha Khokate, Bengaluru
sudhaarunjeji@hotmail.com
Vinita Singh, Ranchi
vinitasingh77@yahoo.co.in

SECRETARY (OFFICE)

Boinu Vaiphei

E-mail: societyinsoso@gmail.com
Phone: 011-26132510

Mobile: 7217679262
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